NOTICE TO HARRIS COUNTY MUD NO. 249 RESIDENTS

See All Posts

Please be aware that the Boil Water Notices issued today, January 9, 2019, for some Spring residents due to possible E.Coli contamination DOES NOT apply to residents and customers of Harris County MUD No. 249. If you require further information regarding this matter, please contact MUD No. 249’s water system operator, Environmental Development Partners at (832) 467-1599.


© 2022 Harris County MUD 249
Website provided by Touchstone

The content contained in this website is provided by Harris County Municipal Utility District No. 249 for informal informational purposes only. This website and the information contained herein should not be relied upon or used as current information for the purposes of securities disclosure about the district, its financial condition, the bonds of the district, or property in the district. Persons should not rely upon information in this website when considering whether to buy, sell, or hold bonds issued by the district or whether to buy, sell, or hold property within the district. The district files official continuing disclosure information at least annually in accordance with the rules and regulations of the Securities and Exchange Commission and the Municipal Securities Rulemaking Board. All information contained herein speaks only as of the date indicated. The district assumes no duty to update any information in this website at any time.